Refugees Now

Rethinking Borders,
Hospitality, and Citizenship

Edited by Kelly Oliver,
Lisa M. Madura, and
Sabeen Ahmed

ROWMAN&
LITTLEFIELD

........................................ INTERNATIONAL
London ¢ New York



Contents

Acknowledgments

Introduction

Sabeen Ahmed and Lisa Madura

PART I: HUMANITARIANISM AND HUMAN RIGHTS

1

Refugees and the Politics of Indignity
David Owen

Refugees and the Right to Politics
Noelle McAfee

Humanitarian Melancholia: Humanitarianism and the
Need for Morality of Thinking
Miladjo Ivanovic

PART Il: HOSPITALITY, CARE, AND RESPONSIBILITY

4

Hospitality and the Political Economy of Care
Lisa M Madura

Welcoming Refugees: Mindful Citizenship and the Political
Responsibility of Hospitality

Jade Larissa Schiff

On the Limits of Hospitality: Arendt and Balibar on aUniversal

Right to Politics
Peg Birmingham

Vii

27

8l

101



vi Contents

PART Ill: REFUGEE DETENTION AND EXCLUSION TODAY

7 Abolish Refugee Detention: Rethinking International Law
and Carceral Humanitarianism
Kelly Oliver

8 Beyond the Ethics of Admission: Statelessness, Refugee
Camps, and Moral Obligations
Serena Parekh

9 Critiquing Agamben’s Refugee: The Ontological
Decolonization of Homo Sacer
Sabeen Ahmed

PART IV: EXPERIENCES OF IMMIGRATION

10 Political Refugees and Economic Migrants: A Distinction
without a Difference?
Chong Un Choe-Smith

11 The Rights of Immigrants and the Duties of Nations:
On Cesar Chavez, Transnational Justice, and the
Temporality of Rights
Eduardo Mendieta

12 The Origin That Never Was: The Loss of Heimat and
New Beginnings
Gertrude Postl

13 Strangers to Ourselves: Contemporary Horizons
Julia Kristeva, translated by Lisa Walsh

PART V: LISTENING TO REFUGEE VOICES

14 1 Am Not Your Canvas: Narratives, Nostalgia, and the
(Re)claiming of Refugee Voices
Anna Gotlib

15 How to Be a Refug(e)efor a Stranger?
Esther Hutfless and Elisabeth Schéafer

16 Echotext. Between Here and There. A Meteoric Meditation:
In Response to How to Be a Refuge(e) for aStranger?
Eva-Maria Aigner

Bibliography

Index

About the Contributors

117

137

173

211

225

239

259

273

285
309
317



