## **Refugees Now**

## Rethinking Borders, Hospitality, and Citizenship

Edited by Kelly Oliver, Lisa M. Madura, and Sabeen Ahmed



## **Contents**

Acknowledgments		vii
In	troduction Sabeen Ahmed and Lisa Madura	1
P	ART I: HUMANITARIANISM AND HUMAN RIGHTS	
1	Refugees and the Politics of Indignity  David Owen	13
2	Refugees and the Right to Politics Nöelle McAfee	27
3	Humanitarian Melancholia: Humanitarianism and the Need for Morality of Thinking <i>Mladjo Ivanovic</i>	43
P	ART II: HOSPITALITY, CARE, AND RESPONSIBILITY	
4	Hospitality and the Political Economy of Care Lisa M. Madura	63
5	Welcoming Refugees: Mindful Citizenship and the Political Responsibility of Hospitality  Jade Larissa Schiff	81
6	On the Limits of Hospitality: Arendt and Balibar on a Universal Right to Politics  Peg Birmingham	101

vi Contents

FA	RT III: REFUGEE DETENTION AND EXCLUSION TODA	Y
7	Abolish Refugee Detention: Rethinking International Law and Carceral Humanitarianism  Kelly Oliver	117
8	Beyond the Ethics of Admission: Statelessness, Refugee Camps, and Moral Obligations Serena Parekh	137
9	Critiquing Agamben's Refugee: The Ontological Decolonization of <i>Homo Sacer Sabeen Ahmed</i>	153
PA	RT IV: EXPERIENCES OF IMMIGRATION	
10	Political Refugees and Economic Migrants: A Distinction without a Difference?  Chong Un Choe-Smith	173
11	The Rights of Immigrants and the Duties of Nations: On Cesar Chavez, Transnational Justice, and the Temporality of Rights Eduardo Mendieta	193
12	The Origin That Never Was: The Loss of <i>Heimat</i> and New Beginnings  Gertrude Postl	211
13	Strangers to Ourselves: Contemporary Horizons Julia Kristeva, translated by Lisa Walsh	225
PA	RT V: LISTENING TO REFUGEE VOICES	
14	I Am Not Your Canvas: Narratives, Nostalgia, and the (Re)claiming of Refugee Voices  Anna Gotlib	239
15	How to Be a Refug(e)e for a Stranger? Esther Hutfless and Elisabeth Schäfer	259
16	Echotext. Between Here and There. A Meteoric Meditation: In Response to <i>How to Be a Refuge(e) for a Stranger?</i> Eva-Maria Aigner	273
Bibliography		285
Index		309
About the Contributors		317